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WorldWorld’’s Biggest Borrowerss Biggest Borrowers

United StatesUnited States
65.1%65.1%

Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.
Source:  IMFSource:  IMF

Spain 6.8%Spain 6.8%

United KingdomUnited Kingdom
3.9%3.9%

Australia 3.4%Australia 3.4%

France 2.7%France 2.7%
Italy 2.2%Italy 2.2%

Turkey 1.9%Turkey 1.9%

Other countriesOther countries
14.1%14.1%



Exceeds 2006Exceeds 2006--2010 PAYGO 2010 PAYGO 
scorecard by more than $12 billionscorecard by more than $12 billionPAYGOPAYGO

Reduces Social Security surplusesReduces Social Security surplusesSocial SecuritySocial Security

Contains unfunded mandates on Contains unfunded mandates on 
state and local governmentsstate and local governmentsUnfunded MandatesUnfunded Mandates

Exceeds outlay allocation for 2006 Exceeds outlay allocation for 2006 
and 2006and 2006--20102010

Finance Committee Finance Committee 
AllocationAllocation

Exceeds 2006Exceeds 2006--2010 revenue floor 2010 revenue floor 
by more than $6 billionby more than $6 billionRevenuesRevenues

GOP GOP ““TrifectaTrifecta”” Bill ViolatesBill Violates
FIVE Budget Points of OrderFIVE Budget Points of Order



President Bush More than Doubles President Bush More than Doubles 
ForeignForeign--Held Debt in 5 YearsHeld Debt in 5 Years

Source: U.S. TreasurySource: U.S. Treasury

224 Years224 Years
(1776(1776--2000)2000)

5 Years5 Years
(2001(2001--2006)2006)

$1.01 T$1.01 T $1.06 T$1.06 T

It Took 42 Presidents 224 Years to It Took 42 Presidents 224 Years to 
Build Up Same Level of ForeignBuild Up Same Level of Foreign--Held DebtHeld Debt



Number of Taxable Estates Falling Number of Taxable Estates Falling 
Dramatically Under Current LawDramatically Under Current Law

Source:  CBOSource:  CBO
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